#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTOR PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.	10/14/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTOR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Eagle Farm		
City:	QUEENSLAND (QLD)		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	4009		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6618900

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmatson@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUL-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 2 source=4255797#page1.tif source=4255797#page2.tif OF \$40.00 661890

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0972





# ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

## **National Names** Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCHTIPS

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 15:04:17 on 24/05/2010

Name CENTOR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

ACN

009 716 189

ABN

96 009 716 189

Type Australian Proprietary Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 27/06/1962 Next Review Date 27/06/2010

Status Registered

Locality of Registered Eagle Farm QLD 4009

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Previous State QLD

Previous Number 62B00592M

Former Name(s) CENTOR PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
23/10/2009	026049559	12	309A Notification of Details of a Charge
23/10/2009	026049558	69	309A Notification of Details of a Charge
12/10/2009	025999413	29	388H (FR 2009) Financial Report Financial Report - Large Proprietary
			Company That Is Not a Disclosing Entity

Complete Document Listing

C Document Listing Between Dates

Exclude form 7053A (Disclosure notice for disclosing entity)

Start Date 27 😿 Jun 🗷 1962 🛣

End Date 24 May 2010

SEARCH



Biller Code: 17301 Ref: 2290097161892



Billpay Code: 8929 Ref: 2290 0971 6189 265

by phone 13 18 16 pay by Mastercard or VISA

internet postbillpay.com.au pay by Mastercard or VISA

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0973

You can find out more about this company or order copies of the documents from the following ASIC information brokers:

Shelco Searches and Services

Hazlett Information Services

Access Business Information

National Data Centre Pty Ltd

Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Limited

Veda Advantage Limited

Australian Business Research

eSearch

Espreon

You can also view this company's entry in the Australian Business Register.

SEARCH AGAIN

To purchase further information about companies, contact our <u>Information brokers</u>.

Important Notice

This service is provided solely for general information purposes. By provision of the service ASIC does not provide legal or other professional advice. ASIC expressly disclaims any liability arising from use of the service. If you require legal or other expert advice or assistance, you should seek the services of a competent professional person.

Created by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission. <a href="http://www.asic.gov.au">http://www.asic.gov.au</a> Copyright © 2000 Australian Securities and Investments Commission. To give us your comments send feedback to <a href="mailto:netsearch@asic.gov.au">netsearch@asic.gov.au</a>.

**RECORDED: 06/29/2010** 

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0974